
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   

 

  
MIDLANDS REGION: UTHUKELA DISTRICT OFFICE 

Tender no Facility Description CIDB 

Grading 

District 

Areas 

Contract 

Period 

Project 

Leader 

OPEN/ 

ECDP 

Cost Briefing 

Date 

Closing Date 

ZNQ 
20/21/29/s 

Department of 
Health-EMS 
office 
Ladysmith 
clinic 

Eradication of 
asbestos roof 

2GB 
and 
above 

UThukela 6 Months Mr. B. B. 
L. Dladla  
036 638 
2960 

ECDP 
only 

R 190 8 February 
2020 at 
09h00 

22 February 
2021 at 
11h00 

NOTES TO ALL CONTRACTORS: sale of bid document strictly from 1 February 2021 to 4 February 2021at 15h00.all administrative enquiries relating to 

bid document may be directed to Ms. N. A. Mbongwa at 036 638 2905. Collection of document5s will be available Department of Public Works, UThukela 

District Office, Corner Hyde and Shepstone Road, Ladysmith, closing will also be done at the above mentioned address. 
Banking Details:  

Bank: ABSA, Account No: 4072485515, Account type: Current account, Branch code: 632005, Reference No: 14019621 

NO EFT payments will be accepted, only original deposit slips issued and stamped by the teller will be accepted. 

 
 TENDERERS TO NOTE 

1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document. 

2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 

3. In addition, the Department will conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.   

4. Late submissions will not be accepted. 

5. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 

6. Only Bidders registered on the Central Suppliers Database (CSD), Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB), in good standing with Compensation 

commissioner (CODIA), UIF, in good standing with SARS and registered with Eyesizwe Contractors Development Programme (ECDP) will be legible to 

submit bids/quotations. 

7. Multiple awards of bids will be limited in order to spread work amongst a large number of successful bidders 

8. Bidders must adhere to local production& content requirements as stated on SBD6.2 and ensure that the declaration form (Annexure C) is submitted at the 

closure of the bid. Tenders that fail to meet local content and production requirements might be disqualified   

9. The procedure for evaluation of responsive tender offers will be method 3 (Financial Offer and preference) with 80/20 preference point system  

  


